

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1515 of 2019**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate.
For the State : A.P.P
For the opposite party : None

03/15.02.2021: No one appears on behalf of opposite party no. 2.

In order to give one more opportunity, this case is adjourned.

Rajnish

(ANANDA SEN, J.)